

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12549/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2003 in WP No. 3748/2003 of The HIGH COURT  
OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM BATHAM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file rejoinder  
affidavit and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2039 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 2040 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C)No.15466/2003 etc.etc. entitled State of M.P.  
&  
Ors. Vs. A.K.Singhai & Ors.

Court Master

Court Master